
2026 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (73), Opp (76)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Valls Raya (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (3-3), Valls Raya (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Ballin, Lainee .440 8-7 25 9 11 2 0 3 7 22 .880 1 0 3 0 .462 0 0 2-2 8 4 0 1.000
14 Hernandez, Isabella .409 8-7 22 3 9 0 0 1 7 12 .545 6 0 1 0 .536 0 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
17 Chong, Kennia .400 8-6 15 4 6 4 0 0 5 10 .667 3 0 3 0 .500 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
26 Vargas, Victoria .364 10-7 22 8 8 2 0 0 1 10 .455 5 0 4 0 .481 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
4 Compian, Seleste .304 9-8 23 5 7 0 0 0 2 7 .304 4 0 8 0 .407 0 2 4-4 9 0 0 1.000
23 Almaraz, Alaunah .294 9-6 17 6 5 1 0 1 4 9 .529 2 3 5 0 .455 0 0 0-0 12 6 1 .947
15 Martinez, Dakota .250 9-9 28 6 7 0 1 2 9 15 .536 7 0 9 0 .400 0 0 1-1 37 2 1 .975
20 Vasquez, Julissa .235 10-4 17 2 4 3 0 0 3 7 .412 3 0 2 0 .350 0 1 1-1 3 5 1 .889
32 Soliz, Alexis .231 10-9 26 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .231 6 2 2 1 .400 1 0 3-5 17 16 2 .943
5 Geyer, Megan .188 10-10 32 7 6 1 0 0 3 7 .219 4 2 2 0 .308 1 0 1-1 14 24 2 .950
42 Valls Raya, Maria .133 9-7 15 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .333 2 1 1 0 .278 0 1 0-0 36 5 2 .953
99 Gonzales, Ayla .500 5-2 6 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
19 Garza, Savannah .400 4-3 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 15 3 0 1.000
18 Doelitsch, Laney .222 6-2 9 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Castillo, Audri .000 5-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
34 Tiumalu, Tori .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
00 Alarcon, Karina .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Peal, Shelbie .000 5-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 1 2 .667
24 Martinez, Andrea .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
13 Rubio, Mia .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Castillo, Brooke .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
7 Perez, Jolyn .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Gonzales, Elena .000 6-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .283 10-10 276 64 78 15 1 8 52 119 .431 49 8 46 1 .402 3 4 20-22 198 90 14 .954
Opponents .360 10-10 286 59 103 19 2 4 47 138 .483 35 3 47 2 .433 2 7 11-12 201 87 14 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Silva, Kailee 0.95 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 7.1 8 2 1 2 9 2 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
72 Martinez, Esther 3.79 1-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 28 18 11 10 12 6 1 0 .337 1 0 0 1 1
24 Martinez, Andrea 5.08 0-2 4 3 1 0-0 0 20.2 34 15 15 4 18 6 0 1 .374 0 2 0 0 2
8 Yarborough, Rylee 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nash, Kristina 7.20 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 20 15 12 10 6 1 1 3 .385 0 0 0 0 1
6 Zumerle, Marianna 12.00 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 8 8 9 1 3 0 0 .391 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.77 3-5 22 10 2 0 0 66.0 103 59 45 35 47 19 2 4 .360 2 3 0 1 5
Opponents 5.33 5-3 22 10 1 0 1 67.0 78 64 51 49 46 15 1 8 .283 11 8 0 3 0



2026 Texas A&M - Kingsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 12, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hernandez, Isabella 23 22 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Garza, Savannah 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ballin, Lainee 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Vargas, Victoria 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Compian, Seleste 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Martinez, Andrea 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Chong, Kennia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Nash, Kristina 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Zumerle, Marianna 4 1 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Silva, Kailee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Gonzales, Ayla 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Doelitsch, Laney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gonzales, Elena 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Martinez, Dakota 40 37 2 1 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Valls Raya, Maria 43 36 5 2 .953 0 3 0 1.000 3 0
5 Geyer, Megan 40 14 24 2 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Almaraz, Alaunah 19 12 6 1 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Soliz, Alexis 35 17 16 2 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Vasquez, Julissa 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Martinez, Esther 10 1 7 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Castillo, Audri 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Peal, Shelbie 6 3 1 2 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 Alarcon, Karina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rubio, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Castillo, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Tiumalu, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Perez, Jolyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Yarborough, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 302 198 90 14 .954 15 3 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 302 201 87 14 .954 7 31 0 1.000 2 0


